

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 66348 of 2013

Petitioner :- Roshan And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Uma Nath Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Pankaj Mithal,J.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

The parties have exchanged the necessary affidavits and the petition can be heard finally.

In view of the above, let it be listed on any Wednesday for final disposal.

Interim order granted earlier shall remain in operation till the next listing.

Order Date :- 18.7.2019

SKS