

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 66348 of 2013

Petitioner :- Roshan And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Uma Nath Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Pankaj Mithal,J.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

List in the first week of September 2019.

Stay order, if any, shall remain in operation till the next listing.

Order Date :- 21.8.2019

SKS