

Court No. - 43

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 66348 of 2013

Petitioner :- Roshan And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Uma Nath Pandey, Pavan Kumar
Kushwaha, Subedar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.

On the request of the counsel for the petitioners, the matter is
adjourned for the day.

Order Date :- 21.3.2023

Vipasha