

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 66348 of 2013

Petitioner :- Roshan And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Uma Nath Pandey, Pavan Kumar
Kushwaha, Subedar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

Ref: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 9 of 2019

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The delay in filing substitution application has been satisfactorily explained.
3. Accordingly, delay is condoned.
4. The delay condonation application is allowed.

Ref: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 9 of 2019

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The substitution application is allowed.
3. Let the heirs of the deceased petitioner be brought on record by making suitable amendments in the cause title.

Order on petition

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 20.11.2023.

(Donadi Ramesh, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 31.10.2023/Ruhi H.