

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 66348 of 2013

Petitioner :- Roshan And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pavan Kumar Kushwaha, Subedar
Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. No one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioners to argue the matter.
3. Shri Shivam Yadav, learned counsel for the Development Authority submits that on account of the interim order granted by this Court in the year 2013, entire project is stalled.
4. List this matter on 7.7.2025 as peremptorily.

Order Date :- 1.7.2025

Sachin