



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 66348 of 2013

Roshan And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pavan Kumar Kushwaha, Subedar Mishra, Uma Nath Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Shivam Yadav

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Heard Shri Rakesh Pande, learned Senior Counsel assisted by learned counsel for the petitioners, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents, and Shri Shivam Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent – New Okhla Industrial Development Authority (NOIDA).
2. In the midst of arguments, Shri Shivam Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent – NOIDA, prays for a short adjournment to enable him to complete his instructions.
3. Put up this matter again on 09.04.2026.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

April 7, 2026
NLY